

Protecting, maintaining and improving the health of all Minnesotans

November 1, 2018

Travis L. Beckjorden

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT

Subject: Reinstatement of Minnesota body art technician license

Dear Travis Beckjorden,

The Minnesota Department of Health (MDH) received the attached **Notice to Reinstate Occupational or Professional License(s)** letter from Ramsey County Child Support and Collections. Please be advised that your body art technician license has been reinstated effective immediately.

Please contact the Ramsey County Child Support and Collections if you have any questions regarding the suspension and subsequent reinstatement. Because this matter is resolved, you may perform body art procedures in Minnesota.

If you have questions regarding your licensure, please contact Rishu Garg at (651) 201-3770. Thank you for your cooperation in the matter.

Sincerely,

Patricia Jo Forsberg, Investigator Health Occupations Program PO Box 64882 St. Paul, MN 55164-0882 (651) 201-3721 patricia.jo.forsberg@state.mn.us www.health.state.mn.us

Enclosure: Notice to Reinstate Occupational or Professional License(s)

DOC ID: RAMSEY COUNTY CHILD SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 121 SEVENTH PL E STE 4500 ST PAUL MN 55101-2119

HOP-MortSci-MCS

Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

MN DEPT OF HEALTH/NO APPL PO BOX 64975 SAINT PAUL MN 55164-0000

TELEPHONE: 651-266-3344

10/20/2018 RE: Travis L. Beckjorden

Notice to Reinstate Occupational or Professional License(S)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Travis L. Beckjorden's Occupational or Professional license(s) was previously suspended for failure to pay child support and/or maintenance payments. Travis L. Beckjorden has complied with the court order, or payment agreement for child support and/or maintenance payments. Therefore, we request that your office reinstate all occupational/professional license(s) that have previously been suspended for child support obligations.

